The Platform Group AG / Key word(s): Takeover The Platform Group AG takes over Möbelfirst completely

15.12.2023 / 14:34 CET/CEST

The issuer is solely responsible for the content of this announcement.

## The Platform Group AG takes over Möbelfirst completely

**Düsseldorf, 15 December 2023**. The Platform Group AG (ISIN DE000ASQEFA1, "TPG"), a leading software company for platform solutions, acquires the outstanding shares in Möbelfirst GmbH.

Möbelfirst GmbH is one of the leading platforms for luxury furniture in German-speaking countries. Since 2021, The Platform Group AG has been the majority shareholder in Möbelfirst and has successfully expanded the platform strategy, in particular through the use of TPG's software solutions. More than 500 partners in the furniture retail sector are now connected to the platform and the company is based in Bonn.

The further acquisition of 49.9% of Möbelfirst was completed in December 2023, and the transaction is scheduled to close on 1 March 2024. From this date, The Platform Group AG will hold 100% of the shares in the company. Both parties have agreed not to disclose the purchase price.

"Möbelfirst has developed very well as a platform, has always been profitable and its shopping baskets now average EUR 4,100 – this is unique in the furniture industry. We are pleased to now increase our stake to 100% and to consistently pursue our profitable growth strategy," says Dr. Dominik Benner, CEO of The Platform Group AG.

For Christoph Ritschel, Managing Director of Möbelfirst, this is a positive development: "We have developed Möbelfirst into the leading platform for luxury furniture and, contrary to the industry trend, we are growing at a double-digit rate and profitably. We look forward to continuing to play a key role in shaping this development as Managing Directors." Dennis Franken, also Managing Director of the company, believes that the further expansion of the product range is essential: "We have already developed from classic upholstered furniture to office furniture in the past year, and our B2B sales are increasing significantly. Next year, we are planning the next expansion of our business activities in the luxury furniture and kitchen sector. We will significantly increase the number of dealers."

In the coming year, The Platform Group AG plans to continue its successful acquisition strategy and acquire between three and eight further companies, both in the B2B and B2C sectors.

## **The Platform Group AG:**

The Platform Group AG is a software company that is active in 18 sectors with its own platform solutions. Its customers include both B2B and B2C customers in sectors such as furniture trading, machinery trading, dental technology, car platforms, and luxury fashion. The group has 14 locations across Europe with 680 employees. Over 20 investments and company acquisitions have been made since 2020.

**Contact:** 

## **Investor Relations**

Reinhard Hetkamp

ir@the-platform-group.com

Schloss Elbroich | Am Falder 4 | 40589 Düsseldorf | Germany

15.12.2023 CET/CEST Dissemination of a Corporate News, transmitted by EQS News - a service of EQS Group AG.

The issuer is solely responsible for the content of this announcement.

The EQS Distribution Services include Regulatory Announcements, Financial/Corporate News and Press Releases.

Archive at www.eqs-news.com

Language: English

Company: The Platform Group AG

Schloss Elbroich, Am Falder 4

40589 Düsseldorf

Germany

E-mail: ir@the-platform-group.com

Internet: https://the-platform-group.com/

ISIN: DE000A2QEFA1

WKN: A2QEFA

Listed: Regulated Unofficial Market in Berlin, Dusseldorf, Frankfurt (Scale), Hamburg,

Hanover, Munich, Stuttgart, Tradegate Exchange

EQS News 1798055

ID:

End of News EQS News Service

и

1798055 15.12.2023 CET/CEST